## **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

DAVID R. PLYLER
Chairman
DON MARTIN
Vice Chairman
FLEMING EL-AMIN
TED KAPLAN
RICHARD V. LINVILLE
TONYA D. MCDANIEL
GLORIA D. WHISENHUNT

## AGENDA SUMMARY



## March 01, 2021 - Government Center - 2:00 P.M.

**Invocation – Moment of Silence** 

Pledge of Allegiance led by Vice Chairman Martin

1. A. Bond Order Authorizing the Issuance of not to Exceed \$23,000,000 General Obligation Refunding Bonds of the County of Forsyth, North Carolina

As no additional comments in favor of or in opposition to the bond order were received, Chairman Plyler declared the public hearing closed.

Motion for Approval:

Vice Chairman Martin Commissioner El-Amin

Second:

Unanimously Approved

B. Bond Order Authorizing the Issuance of not to Exceed \$8,500,000 General Obligation School Bonds of the County of Forsyth, North Carolina

As no additional comments in favor of or in opposition to the bond order were received, Chairman Plyler declared the public hearing closed.

Motion for Approval:

Vice Chairman Martin

Second:

Commissioner El-Amin

**Unanimously Approved** 

C. Bond Order Authorizing the Issuance of not to Exceed \$2,300,000 General Obligation Community College Bonds of the County of Forsyth, North Carolina

As no additional comments in favor of or in opposition to the bond order were received, Chairman Plyler declared the public hearing closed.

Motion for Approval:

Vice Chairman Martin

Second:

Commissioner El-Amin

**Unanimously Approved** 

D. Bond Order Authorizing the Issuance of not to Exceed \$2,000,000 General Obligation Public Facilities Bonds of the County of Forsyth, North Carolina

As no additional comments in favor of or in opposition to the bond order were received, Chairman Plyler declared the public hearing closed.

Motion for Approval:
Second:
Vice Chairman Martin
Commissioner El-Amin

**Unanimously Approved** 

E. Bond Order Authorizing the Issuance of not to Exceed \$2,000,000 General Obligation Parks and Recreation Bonds of the County of Forsyth, North Carolina

As no additional comments in favor of or in opposition to the bond order were received, Chairman Plyler declared the public hearing closed.

Motion for Approval:

Second:

Vice Chairman Martin
Commissioner El-Amin

**Unanimously Approved** 

F. Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the County of Forsyth, North Carolina, Providing for the Issuance of not to Exceed, \$14,800,000 General Obligation Public Improvement Bonds, Series 2021A, not to Exceed \$128,116,000 General Obligation General Obligation Public Improvement Bonds, Series 2021B, and not to Exceed \$23,000,000 General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2021C of the County of Forsyth, North Carolina

Motion for Approval:

Second:

Vice Chairman Martin
Commissioner El-Amin

**Unanimously Approved** 

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Motion for Approval:

Second:

Commissioner El-Amin
Commissioner McDaniel

Unanimously Approved

Approximate Time: 2:13 PM